

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 & 7 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6968/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in
COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBCSA No. 15/1984 of The HIGH

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ DULARI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No. 6: (Appl. For bringing on record the Lrs. Of
R.No. 2 and setting aside abatement)
(I.A. No. 7:(Appl. For condonation of delay in filing appln.
for with office report dated 26.4.2007)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma ,Adv
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Applications for bringing on record the LRS. of deceased

R-2 and setting aside an abatement are allowed. I.A.No. 6 & 7 are
allowed.

(Pooja Chopra)
Sr. P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master